OP \$40.00 1017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elan Drug Delivery Limited	07/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant Drug Delivery Limited
Street Address:	1 Mere Way
City:	Ruddington Nottingham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG11 6JS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10175853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600 Email: tshea@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Shea, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=15170030005changeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0951

500036036



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2704727

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ELAN DRUG DELIVERY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of QUADRANT DRUG DELIVERY LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 28th July 2003





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 06/15/2005